

Wiradjuri Country 158 Russell Street Private Mail Bag 17 Bathurst NSW 2795

Bathurst Airport Fee and Charges Bathurst Regional Council Revenue Policy 2023/2024

A. Regular Public Transport	\$ incl GST
 Per Passenger embarking and disembarking (RPT Only) Bathurst to Sydney 	14.50
B. Other Aircraft (over 2,000kg MTOW	
 Per 1000kg MTOW (pro-rata) AVGAS-per landing 	18.50
 Other Aircraft: (over 2,000kg MTOW) AVGAS Minimum 	18.50
 Per 1000kg MTOW (pro-rata) AVTUR-per landing 	18.50
 Other Aircraft: (over 2,000kg MTOW) AVTUR Minimum 	18.50
C. Other Aircraft (Up to 2000 kg MTOW)	
Landing charge per landing	12.00
D. <u>Annual Charges</u>	
 NON COMMERCIAL Locally Based Aircraft (aircraft considered by Council to be permanently based at Bathurst Aerodrome) UP TO 2000 kg MTOW are to pay an Annual Charge of 	648.00
 COMMERCIAL Locally Based Aircraft (aircraft considered by Council to be permanently based at Bathurst Aerodrome) UP TO 2000 kg MTOW are to pay an Annual Charge of 	1294.00
 This charge may be PRO-RATED with a minimum charge of (& covers use of Bathurst Aerodrome & all landings by the aircraft at Bathurst Airport). 	306.50
Aerodrome Land & Property – Rents - Subject to actual CPI increases	

E. Aerodrome

- Fees for special events at the aerodrome shall be determined by negotiation with the General Manager.
- Fees for advertising at the aerodrome shall be determined by negotiation with the General Manager.
- Terminal opening fee aft hours (8 pm to 6 am Monday Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday).

Email: <u>Airport@bathurst.nsw.gov.au</u> Telephone: 02 6333 6533

as per contract documentation for leases



Parking – Grass per week

Wiradjuri Country 158 Russell Street Private Mail Bag 17 Bathurst NSW 2795

34.50

 Landing fees for medical, charity or public benefit may be exempt by approval from the General Manager.

Air Training Corps Gliding Camp per week	556.00
Skydiving based at aerodrome per week	160.50
F. Parking Fees (duration > 120 minutes)	
 Apron Parking < 2,000 kg MTOW – per week or part thereof Apron parking 2,001 - 9,999 kg MTOW – per week or part thereof 	65.50 281.50
 Apron Parking > 10,000 kg MTOW – per week or part thereof 	1125.50

Apron Parking > 10,000 kg MTOW – per week or part thereof
 1125.50

• Pavement Concessions Processing Fee 121.00

Email: <u>Airport@bathurst.nsw.gov.au</u> Telephone: 02 6333 6533